Home Market Foods, Inc.
140 Morgan Drive
Norwood, MA 02062-5013

Main 781994821500
Fax 781702 *6171

Product: Eisenberg All Natural* Black Angus Beef Franks 8-1, 6”

*No artificial ingredients — only minimally processed

No nitrate or nitrite added — except those which naturally occur in sea salt, celery & cherry powder
PRODUCT CODE: 35596-0119

UPC: 635596-221319 CN: M/MA (1 link) =2 oz

Pack: 2 inner packages per case

Count: 39 to 41 links per package Shelf Life:

Net Wt: 10.0 Ibs Frozen — 210 days

Gross Wt: 10.4 lbs Thawed in sealed package — 21 days
Case Dimensions: 103/8”x6 %" x71/8” Thawed in opened package — 6 days
Case Cube: 0.278

Ti/Hi: 25x 8

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SEA SALT, NATURAL
FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, VINEGAR, CHERRY POWDER, EXTRACT OF PAPRIKA.

Allergens: Does not contain any of the eight major allergens identified under the Food Allergen Labeling and
Consumer Protection Act of 2004,

NUTRITIONAL
QOunces / Serving 2.00 Grams / Serving 56.7
Servings / Container 80 Calories / Serving 160
Calories from Fat 130
Weight Percent Daily Value
Total Fat 150 | gm 23.0 %
Saturated Fat 6.0 |gm 30.0 { %
Trans Fat 0.5 gm =1 %
Cholesterol 350 | mg 12.0 | %
Sodium 240.0 | mg 10.0 | %
Potassium 450.0 | mg 13.0 | %
Carbohydrate 1.0 gm 00| %
Fiber 0.0 gm 0.0 | %
Sugars 0.0 gm - | %
Protein 7.0 gm ---- | %
Vitamin A .11 | IU 0.0 [ %
Vitamin C 0.03 | mg 00| %
Calcium 6.70 | mg 00| %
Iron 0.81 | mg 40 | %

* Nutritional Information determined by USDA nutrient calculation

This Product Specification proprietary information of Home Market Foods and is confidential.
Copying or reproducing this specification without the consent of Home Market Foods is prohibited.




Alpha Baking Co., Inc A 55—

5001 West Polk Street Larry Wiginton, QA Manager
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Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

Hot Dogs White Wheat 60ct.

Serving Size: 1 Bun
Servings per Pack: 60 PrOdUCt # 53460
Serving Weight: 57 Grams 2.00 School Bread Servings
2.0 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)

Whole Grain: 19.9 Grams each 57.8% of total Flour (10g / Bread Serving)

Enriched Flour: 14.5 Grams each 42.2% of total Flour (7.3g / Bread Serving)

Total Flour: 34.4 Grams each 17.2 grams of total flour per school bread serving
ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.
Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA
Calories 150.05 8% INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water,
CalgRes romifat 1980 Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt,
Protein (gm) 5.73 Niacin. | hiamin M itrate. Riboflavi
Carbohydrates (gm) 27 .16 9% |qcun, .ron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Ribo avm,n
Dietary Fiber (gm) 2.70 11% Folic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Qil,
Total Sugars (gm) 3.59 Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt,

0, L'L) 0 0
Total Fat (gm) 248 3% Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, Sodium
Saturated Fat (gm) 0.41 2% ic Aci Ici
Poly Fats (gm) 0.87 Steargyl Lactylgte, Ascorb!c cid, Calcium
Mono Fats (gm) 0.87 Peroxide, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes),
Trans Fats (gm) 0.01 Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Yeast
0, 5 o .

Cholesterol (mg) 0.00 0%  Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium
Sodium (mg) 262.80 11% .
Calcium (mg) 33 55 3y, Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate).
Iron (mg) 1.46 8%
Phosphorus (mg) 89.21 9%
Potassium (mg) 96.40 3%
Magnesium (mg) 4.26 1%
Zinc (mg) 0.14 1%
Thiamine (mg) 0.25 17%
Riboftavin (mg) 0.14 8%
Niacin (mg) 2.46 12%
Folate (mcg) 34.69 9%
Vitamin A (IU) 0.00 0%
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.01 0%
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%
Vitamin D (IU) 0.00 0% * Nutritional analysis is computed from databases.
Vitamin E (mg) 0.24 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based

on product weight.
Definitions:
"1.0 School Bread Serving" = "10z of bread, at least 16g flour per oz"
"Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flouris WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),
and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.
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GTIN CODE: 00023700035455
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070302-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703020928

Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole Muscle Chicken

Breast Filets, 3.75 oz.

» Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

» Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

» Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning with an authentic made-from-scratch appearance
+ Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

» Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but

without the price

» One 3.75 oz. fully cooked whole grain portioned golden crispy breaded chicken breast filet with rib

meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
» Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour

(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or
less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic, dried anion, dried yeast, isolated soy protein,
chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodexirin, canola oil, carrot
powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable
stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], paprika extraci {color), salt, sodium phosphates,
spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract {color}, wheat gluten Breading set in vegetable
oil.&nbsp;

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat
Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 14388
GROSS WEIGHT 3251 Ibs
HEIGHT 125
LENGTH 17
NET WEIGHT 3094
WIDTH 13
PALLET
Hi 6
TI 8

Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Conventional OvenPreheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen
filets on a baking sheet lined with parchment paper in a single layer. Heat for 18 to 20 minutes

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Convection OvenPreheat oven to 375°F; no steam and low
fans. Place frozen filets in a single layer on a baking sheet lined with parchment paper. Heat
for 16 to 18 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 132 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 105g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
Daily Value % *

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 15g 8%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat  2.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 290mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 0Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 139¢g 38%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
fron 1mg 6%
Potassium 710 mg 15%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
WFS 099210
CN STATEMENT

One 3.75 oz. fully cooked whale grain portioned golden crispy breaded chicken breast filet
with.rib.meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

‘The % Daily Value tells you how much a nuirient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

To inqguire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement
is available [or this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-

800-248-9766 Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com
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GTIN CODE: 00023700035448
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070312-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703120928

Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Hot ‘N Spicy
Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 3.75 oz.

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

¢ Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

¢ Avaijlable for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

s Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and
texture of whole muscle but without the price

¢ One 3.75 oz. fully cooked, whole grain, portioned, hot & spicy
breaded chicken breast filet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.



Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast filets with rib meat, water,
whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced
iron, thiamine monanitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of
the following: extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy
protein, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate,
monocalcium phosphate), maltodextrin, modified corn starch, chicken
type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin,
canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking
agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery),
natural flavor), natural flavors, onion powder, salt, sea salt blend
(potassium chloride, sea salt), sodium phosphates, spices (including
celery seed), starter distillate, sugar, vinegar, yeast extract. Breading
set in vegetable oil.&nbsp;

ALLERGENS

Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE

GROSS WEIGHT
HEIGHT
LENGTH

NET WEIGHT
WIDTH

PALLET
Hi

TI

Storage

SHELF LIFE:

1.4388
3251 1bs
1.25

17

30.94

13

365 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F

STORAGE METHOD:

Frozen

Need help?

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Preparation

BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat oven to
400°F. Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet, Heat for

16 to 19 minutes
CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat oven to
350°F. Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet, Heat for

14 to 17 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 132 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 105g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g
Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 330mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 19g 38%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium O mg 0%
Iron 1mg 8%
Potassium 770 mg 15%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
WFS 099234
CN STATEMENT

Requirements.

nutrition advice.

One 3.75 oz. fully cooked, portioned, hot & spicy breaded chicken
breast filet with rib meat provides 2,00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or
Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the
Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or

email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Callus at 1-800-261-4754




CN Fully Cooked Beef Burger

Item #: Pieces Per Case (Approx.): Piece Size (oz.):

69050 170 2.00

Data Generated: 1/12/2021
Data Valid As Of: 4/9/2019

Description: Fully cooked, beef steak burger (80/20). Round shape with scalloped edge
Charmarked. CN labeled Commodity processed product

Features & Banefits: Great for Kids-high qualily, all-meat CN labeled burger; formulated to
meet strict nutrition guidelines. Freshly Made Tasle-flamegrilled and charmarked for a
freshly grilled tasteand appearancs; fully cooked with a backyard-grilled flavor; consistent
lasle, praduct size and quality; round shape with scalloped edge; IQF to lock in freshness
High Quality USDA-Approved Raw Malerials-made [rom USDA besf trim; all meat-no added
waler, phosphales, binders or fillers. Easy Preparation-just heat from frozen on a flat top
orill, in a conventional or conveclion oven, or in a microwave; no thawing necessary; easy
clean up; lastes and holds better than burgers caoked from raw; reduce labor costs; less
waste; minimal cleanup required; minimal grease; minimal yield loss; minimal shrinkage
Decreased Food Safety Concerns-fully cooked lo USDA HACCP requirements utiiizing
calibraled thermometers; enhanced food safety; reduces cross conlamination risk in your
kitchen

Technical Label Name: CN Fully Cooked Beef Burger "Gluten Free*

Brand: Advance Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER

Master Case GTIN: 00071421690231

Master Case Gross Weight: 21.37900

Master Case Length: 19.87500

Master Case Width: 13 18750

Master Case Height: 7.62500

Master Case Cube: 1 15660

Cases/Layer: 7

Cases/Pallet: 35

Layers/Pallet: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 20Z MMA BEEF

Preparation Method:

Case Weight (Ib.):
21.25

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.00 OZ (56 g)
Servings Per Container: 170

Calories / Calories from Fat: 120/80
% Daily Value ™
Total Fat 89 12%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat 05g
Choleslerol 40 mg 13%
Sodium 100 mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 0g
Protein 10 g
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iran 6%

** Percenl Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs

The trans fats reported on this product's
nutrition facts panel are naturally occurring.

@ Tyson

A Part of the Tyson
Advance[‘i(;rr(n‘ Foods Family
00y

Conventional Oven: From frozen state: preheal oven lo 350 degrees f Bake for 11-12 minutes or until internal lemperaiure reaches 165 degrees f when using a meal thermomaler

Conveclion Oven: Fram frozen state: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake for 8-9 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f when using a meat thermometer

Microwave: From frozen state: heat on high power for 60-70 seconds. Microwaves may vary, verify internal temperalure is 165 degrees f with (he use of a meat thermometer

Ingredient Statement: Ingredients: Ground Besf (not more than 20% Fat), Salt, Flavor, Natural Flavor

CN Equivalency Stalement: 69050

star- - : 690



(F Alpha Baking Co., Inc i o5

5001 West Polk Street Lamy Wiginton, QA Manager
Chicago, IL 60644 10/30/12

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
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Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

White Wheat Hamburger Buns 60ct

Serving Size: 1 Bun
Servings per Pack: 60 PrOd UCt # 5 ] 5 3 5
Serving Weight: 58 Grams 2.00 School Bread Servings
2.0 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)

Whole Grain: 18.3 Grams each 57.0% of total Flour (9.2g / Bread Serving)

Enriched Flour: 13.8 Grams each 43.0% of total Flour (6.9g / Bread Serving)

Total Flour: 32.1 Grams each 16.1 grams of total flour per school bread serving
ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.
Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA
Calories 146.98 7% INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Fiour,
Calories from Fat 17:32 Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Protein (gm) 6.24 B Niacin. | iamin M .
Carbohydrates (gm) 26.47 9% grley F!our, llacml, ron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Dietary Fiber (gm) 2.65 11% Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Gluten,
Total Sugars (gm) 3.38 Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the

o . g .
Total Fat (gm) L 3%  following: Salt, Dough Conditioners (Sodium
Saturated Fat (gm) 0.32 2% S L late. M I id A bi
Poly Fats (gm) 0.83 tgaroy gcty ate, Monoglycerides, Ascorbic
Mono Fats (gm) 0.83 Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Azodicarbonamide),
Trans Fats (gm) 0.01 Potassium Sorbate and Calcium Propionate
0, g 0 '

Ehalssterol(mg) 0:00 0%  (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium
Sodium (mg) 248.14 10% Ph h Calci Sulf A .
Calcium (mg) 3202 39, osphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium
Iron (mg) 1.43 8% Sulfate).
Phosphorus (mg) 86.93 9%
Potassium (mg) 106.53 3%
Magnesium (mg) 28.29 7%
Zinc (mg) 0.65 4%
Thiamine (mg) 0.22 15%
Riboflavin (mg) 0.12 7%
Niacin (mg) 2.27 11%
Folate (mcg) 31.83 8%
Vitamin A (IU) 0.00 0%
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.06 3%
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%
Vitamin D (IU) 0.00 0% * Nutritional analysis is computed from databases.
Vitamin E (mg) 0.23 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based

on product weight.
Definitions:
1.0 School Bread Serving" = "10z of bread, at least 16g flour per oz"
"Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flour is WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),
and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.



BIG DADDY

B Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78985

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.
® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

093033 -Cut each 44.53 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 5.56 oz. portions. Each 5.56 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains,
and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-15.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 370 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78985

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE SERVING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN.
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes on High Fan.
Place pizza on parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time. NOTE:
Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely meited in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO/ SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789850 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.04 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives,
Net Weight: 25.048
Each Weight: 5.56
Cube: 1.82
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.81 x 16.81 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

" SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
Stwes s Foves hvRvi g e

Copyright ©@ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 9/26/2016 Printed on: 11/28/2016

VDo

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN
OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SEA SALT, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID,
WHEAT STARCH, SALT, ENZYMES. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED
GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for informalion purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, lrade secrel or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scienlific & Regutatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78985

Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (11/65;8':;)2251
Serving Size (grams): 158
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.56
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 400
Calories From Fat: 150
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 440
Potassium: 460
Total Carbohydrate: 43
Total Dietary Fiber: 4
Sugars: 7
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: <
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 29

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Ji

WHOLE
GRAIN

8g or more
per serving

EAT 489y OR MORE OF
\WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

@ ™ SCHWAN
IFOOD COMPANY

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 9/26/2016 Printed on: 11/28/2016

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

& Serving Size: (11/1229P)izza =

= Serving Size (grams): 126 -

- Serving Size (weight 0z): 4,45 -

- Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 -

- Servings/Case: 90 -

- Calories: 320 -

- Calories From Fat: 120 -

B Calories From Saturated 54 }

Fat:

25% Total Fat: 13 20%
35% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
- Trans Fat: 0 =
12% Cholesterol: 30 10%
18% Sodium: 350 15%
13% Potassium: 370 1%
14% Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
= Sugars: 6 -

- Protein: 15 -

8% Vitamin A: - 6%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
35% Calcium: - 25%
15% Iron: - 10%
51% Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information conlained in this document is believed to be accurale and offered in goad faith for the benefit of the customer
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secrel or privileged information. Any unaulhorized review, use, disclosure
or dislribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law

b Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
xL)“"""‘"\"5"Q‘9J") Sr Directar, Scienlific & Regulatory Affairs




Smokie Grill® Beef Rib Pattie With Honey BBQ Sauce

Item #: Pieces Per Case (Approx.):

3716 100

Data Generated: 1/11/2021

Data Valid As Of: 4/12/2019

Description: Fully cocked, boneiess, chopped beef rib pattie with a moderate amount of
honey harbeque sauce Soy added. Thick, naturally rounded ribs. CN labeled Commodity

processed product

Features & Benefits: Profitable--reduced labor costs and time requirements Easy
Preparation--caaks from a frozen state.Partian-Controlled—prepare only the amount
needed Versatile—fits a variety of menu trends and addsflexibility to your menu. Safe--fully
caoked: IQF lo sealin freshness and flavor Great for Children--CN labeled.A Solutian for
Your Commodity Needs--commodity processedproduct

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Flame Broiled Rib Shaped Beef Patly With Honey

Barbecue Sauce Smoke Flavoring Added

Brand: Smokie Grill

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER

Master Case GTIN: 00071421037166

Master Case Gross Weight: 22.08200

Master Case Length: 15 88000

Master Case Width: 13 00000

Master Case Helght: 6 63000

Master Case Cube: 0.79210

Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 54

Layers/Pallat: &

Frozen Shelf Life {days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days}): 0

CN Credit: 2 OZ MMA BEEF

Preparation Msthod:

Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheal oven lo 350 degrees f Heat for 13 minules

Canveclion Qven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 11 minutes

Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
20.31

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 3.25 0Z (91 g)
Servings Per Container: 100

Calorigs / Calorigs from Fat: 200790
% Daily Value =
Total Fat 10 g 15%
Saturated Fat 4 g 20%
Trans Fat 0g
Choleslerol 40 mg 13%
Sodium 670 mg 28%
Total Carbohydrate 13 g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8%
Sugars 10g
Protein 14 g
Vitamin A 8%
Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 4%
lran 10%

** Percent Daily values are based on g 2,000 calone
diel. Your dally values may be higher or lawer
depending an your caiorie needs

@ Tyson

Q Part of the Tyson
Ad vance[‘in;r;:—r‘ Foods Family

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide,
Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmilate, Calcium Pantothenale, Thiamine Monanilrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochlaride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanacobalamin (B12)],
Seasoning [Tomato Powder, Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates, Lactose, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavarings), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce (Corn
Syrup Solids, Sait, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids {Wheat, Soybeans, Salt. Maltodextrin, Caramel Color}, Tamarinds, Flavor), Spices, Spice Extractive, Onion Powder,
Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder], Honey, Salt, Sodium Phosphates Glazed with: Honey Barbecue Sauce [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Tomata Pasle, Corn Syrup, Honey,
Molasses, Water, Sall, Natural Flavor. Modified Corn Starch, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sadium Benzoate (Preservative), Caramel Color, Sugar]

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

CN Equivalency Statement; 3716

Mastor-Case-Labels: 3716



Nutritional Data:

Name UoM Per Serving Per 100g
Calcium mg 443 48.7
Calories keal 202.3 222.3
Calories from Fat ~ kcal 91.1 100.1
Cholesterol mg 40.0 440
Dietary Fiber g 1.5 1.7
Iron mg 1.8 2.0
Protein g 13.8 151
Saturated Fat g 41 4.5
Serving Size g 91.0 100.0
Sodium mg 674.4 741.1
Sugars g 9.9 10.8
Total Carbohydrate g {1353 14.7
Total Fat g 10.1 111
Trans Fat g 0.4 04
Vitamin A U 3925 4313

Vitamin C mg 1.6 1.8



M Chicago, IL 60644

“Jj\mv. Iru In¢

b ]

4, ' Alpha Baking Co., Inc .f[ A _/ S
5001 West Polk Street

Brian J Carson
R&D Manager

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065 9/25/17
www.alphabaking.com

Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

Wheat Diamond Jims 24T

Serving Size: 1 Roll
Servings per Pack: 24 PrOdUCt # 3 ] 4 5 4
Serving Weight: 57 Grams 2.00 School Bread Servings
2.0 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)
Whole Grain: 18.4 Grams each 52% of total Flour
Enriched Flour: 17.2 Grams each 48% of total Flour
Total: 35.6 Grams each

Sodium: 284 mg each 12% RDA per serving
ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.
Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA
Calories 144.09 7% INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water,
Calories from Fat 19.10 Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt,
PYreRein (gm) aige Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Carbohydrates (gm) 25.99 9% FolicAcid). Hidh Eruct Corn'S Yeast
Dietary Fiber (gm) 5 35 gy, Folic Acid), Hig ruc_ ose Corn Syrup, Yeast,
Total Sugars (gm) 306 Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the
Total Fat (gm) 2.14 3% following: Soybean Qil, Salt, Dough Conditioners
Saturated Fat (gm) 0.69 3% (Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Mono & Diglycerides,
Paly Fats (gm) gL Ethoxylated Mono & Diglycerides, DATEM,
Mono Fats (gm) 0.33 . . .

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid, L-
Trans Fats (gm) 0.02 ) ; . . .
Cholesterol (mg) 0.00 0% Ccysteine, Azodlcarbon_amlde, Calqum Peroxide,
Sodium (mg) 283.99 12% Enzymes), Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate,
Calcium (mg) 62.67 6% Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate),
|fgn (ff;lg) e ;-gg g:f’ Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate
RIOSEIBINS Y £t ° (Preservatives
Potassium (mg) 94.43 3% ( )
Magnesium (mg) 25.31 6%
Zinc (mg) 0.59 4%
Thiamine (mg) 0.27 18%
Ribaoflavin (mg) 0.15 9%
Niacin (mg) 2.43 12%
Folate (mcg) 32.56 8%
Vitamin A (1U) 0.00 0%
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.06 3%
Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%
Vitamin D (IU) 0.00 0% ™ Nutritional analysis is computed from databases.
Vitamin E (mg) 0.27 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based
on product weight.

Definitions:

"1.0 School Bread Serving" = "1oz of bread, at least 16g flour per oz"
“Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flour is WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),

and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.



@ Product Information

Tyson

BOS 6" WHOLE GRAIN REDUCED FAT CHEESE BOSCO STICK NP

Nutrition Facts

144 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 1 Bread Stick (61g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat

Monounsalurated Fat

Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 10g
Vitamin D 2mg 10%
Calcium 222mg 15%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 80mg 2%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice

Ingredient Statement

Crust: Flour blend [Whole-wheat flour, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, Brown
sugar, Com oil, Dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), Salt, vital wheat gluten, Yeast, L-cysteine. Cheeses: Mozzarella
cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes). Reduced fat/reduced sodium mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, nonfat milk,
modified food starch*, cheese culture, salt, potassium chloride*, natural flavors*, annatto, vitamin A palmitate, enzymes), *Ingredients not in regular mozzarella
cheese.

Allergens
Wheat
Milk

Lquivale

System ID | System Name | Equivalent

SAPMM | Old Tyson 702011-1120

SAPAMM | New Tyson 17020111120




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Premium Tomato & Food Products

1500 Tomato Country Way « P.O BOX 83 « ELWOOD, IN 46036
TEL (765) 557-5500 « FAX (765) 557-5501 « www redgoldtomatoes com

QUALITY
o= SINCF. 1942 &5

NA2Z

RED GOLD MARINARA
2.5 0z PORTION CUP

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Effective Date:

0412117

Red Gold 2.50z Portion Cup Marinara Sauce has a deep red-orange color, and a thick consistency. Spices,
along with onion and garlic, contribute to this sauce's savory flavor.

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contents: 2.5 0z (71 g)
Packaging: Plastic cup with foil cover

INGREDIENTS

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes,
Sugar, Less Than 2 % Of: Soybean Oil, Salt, Dried Garlic,
Dried Onion, Spices, Parsley, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains no allergens.

QUALITY ATTRIBUTES
Viscosity Target(Bostwick cm,30s,68F): 6.0 cm
Color Target (MHunter, TPS): 40 TPS

MICROBIAL DATA
Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES
Kosher - Orthodox Union @

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

9 months
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or
household, dry storage.

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is eligible for the following
label claims or ‘call outs'

None Applicable

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving size 2.50z (71 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 200mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 7¢g 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 1g

Calcium 19mg 2%
Potas. 262mg 6%

Vit. D Omcg 0% .
Iron Omg 0% 0

* The % Daily Value (DV)telis you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diel 2,000 caloriesa
day is used for general nutrition advice

NUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

None.

NSLP COMMENTS

1 250z = 1/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
2.500z = 1/2 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
3.750z = 3/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable

| certify that this information is true and correct.

=) e {
I/Q_A/f, i frvtee

-~

8/2/2016

Rick Jones, Director of QA Date

This information is presenled for your consideration in the belief that it is accurate and reliable
Howevar, no warranly is either expressed or implied and no freedom from liability from patents, trademarks, or other limilations shauld be inferred



Beef Meatballs

Iltem #: Pieces Per Case (Approx.):
1-17-505-0 960

Piece Size (0z.):
0.50

Data Generated: 1/12/2021
Data Valid As Of: 4/12/2019

Description: Fully cooked, beef meatballs with seasonings and soy protein added ta
enhance flavor and value. CN labeled. Commodity processed praduct

Features & Benefits: Hearty, Handmade Taste and Appearance—made with qualitymeats
and cheeses; perfectly seasoned; cooked to a goldenbrawn color; charbroiled Convenient
and Safe--fully cooked.Profitable--consistent food casts and labor. Juicy andFlavorful-IQF
No Thawing Necessary--can be healed fromfrozen Great for Children--CN labeled A
Solulion for YourCommodity Needs--commodily processed product

Technical Label Name: Our Deluxe Beef Meatballs Fully Cooked

Brand: ADVANCE

Packaging Type: BULK-BAG

Master Case GTIN: 00880760017650

Master Case Gross Weight: 32 29800

Master Case Length: 20.62500

Master Case Width: 13.18750

Master Case Height: 11.88000

Master Case Cube: 1.86990

Cases/Layer: 7

Cases/Pallet: 21

Layers/Pallet: 3

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 455

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 0Z MMA BEEF

Preparation Method:

Case Weight (Ib.):
30.00

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 2.50 OZ (70 g)
Servings Per Container: 192

Calories / Calories from Fat:

Total Fat 9 g
Saluraled Fat 35¢g
Trans Fat 0 g
Cholesterol 35 mg
Sodium 250 mg
Total Carbohydrate 4 g
Dietary Fiber 1g
Sugars 1g
Protein 14 g
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Iron

'* Percenl Daily values are basad on a 2,000 calorie

150/ 80
% Daily Value **
14%

18%

12%
10%
1%
4%

2%
2%
4%
10%

diet. Your daily values may be higher cor lower
depending on your calorie needs

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 11 -13 minutes or uniil internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f

Convection Oven: Preheat oven fo 350 degrees I Bake frozen product for 8 - 10 minutes or unlil imlernal lemperalure reaches 165 degreesf

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high pawer for 2 - 4 minutes or unlil internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f

Tyson

1"?‘

Yy .
AdvanceDl'i

Part of the Tyson
Foads Family.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fal), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrale, Zinc Oxide, Niacinam:de, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vilamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrachloride (B6), Ribollavin (B2), Cyanocabalamin {812), (May Contain Caramel Color),
(May Contain Soy Lecithin)). Meatball Seasoning [Dextrose, Tomato Powder. Soybean Oil, Disadium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylale, Spice Extractives, Nonfat Dry Milk], Peppers,
Dehydrated Minced Onion, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil. Dextrose, Leavening {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate}, Whey, Oleoresin Paprika), Salt,

Sodium Phosphale CONTAINS: Milk, Say, Wheat

CN Equivaloncy Statement; 1-17-505-0

-Labels: 1-17-



Nutritional Data:

Name UoM Per Serving Per 100g
Calcium mg 40.4 57.7
Calories kcal 151.0 215.8
Calories from Fat ~ kcal 79.8 114.0
Cholesterol mg 33.7 481
Dietary Fiber g 1.1 1.7
Iron mg 1.8 25
Protein g 13.5 19.3
Saturated Fat g 36 51
Serving Size g 70.0 100.0
Sodium mg 253.6 362.3
Sugars g 1.2 1.7
Total Carbohydrate g 43 6.1
Total Fat g 8.8 12.6
Trans Fat g 0.0 0.1
Vitamin A V) 100.8 144.0

Vitamin C mg 1.7 25



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Premium Tomato & Food Prodicts

1500 Tomato Country Way « P.O. BOX 83 » ELWOQD, IN 46036
TEL. (765) 557-5500 « FAX (765) 557-5501 « www.redgoldtomaloes,com

= SINCF 1942 ™

NA9S

105 0z RED GOLD MARINARA SAUCE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Effective Date:

Red Gold Marinara Sauce has a deep red-arange color, and a thick, chunky consistency. Tomatoes and
spices, along with onion and garlic, contribute to this sauce's savory flavor and aroma.

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contents: 105 oz (6 Ibs 9 0z) 2.98 kg
Packaging: 603x700 3-piece steel food can

INGREDIENTS
Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes,
Less Than 2% Of: Sugar, Soybean Oil, Salt, Spice, Dried
Garlic, Dried Onion, Olive Oil, Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Natural

Flavor.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains no allergens.

QUALITY ATTRIBUTES

Bostwick Target (cm, 30s, 68F): 6.5
Color Target (Hunter TPS, #8 Sieve). 43

MICROBIAL DATA
Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES
Kosher - Orthodox Union (@)

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

30 months
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse

or household, dry storage.

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is eligible for the following
label claims or 'call outs'

Gluten Free

Non BPA can liner

This Information is presented for your consideralion in the belief that it is accurate and celiable,
However, no warranly is elther expressad or Implied and no freedom from liabllity from palents, tr: rks, or other limitati

Nutrition Facts

About 23 servings per container

Serving size 1/2 cup (128g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 60
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 390mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Total Sugars 79
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 2g

Vit. D Omcg 0% «  Calcium 21mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6% ° Potas. 340mg 8%
. ———————— - __ _ _ _— ____ __ _.]

* The % Daily Value (DV)tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

None.

NSLP COMMENTS

1.400z = 1/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
2.800z = 1/2 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
4.200z = 3/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable

| certify that this information is true and correct.

f::,méée ,:‘/‘l'lr‘l!.br_. 12/16/2016

Rick Jones, Director of QA Date

should be Inferred.

12/16/16




5001 West Polk Street
Chicago, IL 60644

( £ Alpha Baking Co., Inc pﬁ 15—

Lamy Wiginton, QA Manager
10/30/12

773-261-6000 Fax: 773-261-6065
www.alphabaking.com

Nutritional information summary for the school dietician

5" White Wheat French Hinged 6ct

Serving Size: 1 Sub
Servings per Pack: 6 PrOdUCt # 3 ] 0] ]
Serving Weight: 64 Grams 2.25 School Bread Servings
2.3 Oz (Whole Grain-Rich)
Whole Grain: 26.1 Grams each 66.6% of total Flour (11.6g / Bread Serving)
Enriched Flour: 13.1 Grams each 33.4% of total Flour (5.8g / Bread Serving)
Tota! Flour: 39.2 Grams each 17.4 grams of total flour per school bread serving

ALLERGEN Statement: Contains: Wheat.

Nutrient* Per Serving % RDA

Calories 153.64 8% INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water,

Calpiigsi oyt 1487 Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt,

Protein (gm) 6.41 P i ) . . i

Carbohydrates (gm) 28.92 gy, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,

Dietary Fiber (gm) 2.92 12% Folic Acid), Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Sugar,

Total Sugars (gm) 1.84 Contains 2% or Less Of The Following:

Total Fat (gm) jreil 2% Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Salt, Soybean Oil,

Saturated Fat (gm) 0.29 1% . '

Poly Fats (gm) 0.53 Dough Conditioners (DATEM, L-Cysteine,

Mono Fats (gm) 0.53 Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide),

&anls |-;atsl(?m)) 8-3(1) - Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate
olesterol (mg ! o ;

Sodium (mg) 317.29 13% (Fresenvalives)

Calcium (mg) 32.68 3%

Iron (mg) 1.62 9%

Phosphorus (mg) 105.63 11%

Potassium (mg) 123.14 4%

Magnesium (mg) 37.04 9%

Zinc (mg) 0.83 6%

Thiamine {(mg) 0.26 17%

Riboflavin (mg) 0.14 8%

Niacin (mg) 2.70 14%

Folate (mcg) 32.83 8%

Vitamin A (IU) 0.00 0%

Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.08 4%

Vitamin C (mg) 0.00 0%

Vitamin D (IU) 0.00 0% * Nutritional analysis is computed from databases.

Vitamin E (mg) 0.16 1% "Per Serving" information is unrounded and based

on product weight.
Definitions:

"1.0 School Bread Serving" = "10z of bread, at least 16g flour per oz"
"Whole Grain-Rich" means at least 8 grams of the flour is WHOLE GRAIN (per serving),

and the remainder of the flour, if any, is Enriched.



J.LM.

Signature Beef Taco Filling

JTM ltem Number: CP5250

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams
Serving Size (0z.) 3.17 3.53
Serving Size (g) 89.9 100.0
Servings Per Case 151 136
Calories 11 124
Calories from Fat 44 49
Protein (g) 13 14
Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
Fiber (g) 2 2
Total Fat (g) 5 5
Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 2.0
Trans Fat” 0.0 0.0
Cholesterol (mg) 35 38
Sodium (mg) 292 325
Sugar (g) 2 2
Vitamin A (1U) 645 718
Vitamin C (mg) 5 6
Calcium (mg) 41 45
Iron (mg) 2 2

*Contains 0 grams of added trans fat

Product Specifications

Product Title

TACO FILLING WITH BEEF AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat}, WATER, TOMATO PASTE,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate,
caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED
ONION, SALT, CHILI PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL
COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:098046

This 30 Ib. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz
serving (by weight) of Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-19.)

Allergens

UPC (GTIN) 10049485052507
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.000

Gross Weight 31.300

Case Length 15.310

Case Width 15.310

Case Height 6.880

Case Cube 0.720

TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life 730

Soy

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

April 28, 2020

page 1 /1
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PRODUCT NUMBER 41749
UPC 00034500417495
SCC 10034500417492

Details

LAND O LAKES®

FOODSERVICE

o Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

Land O Lakes® Shredded Cheese boosts the flavor and eye-appeal of countless
dishes while cutting down on kitchen prep time.

Standard shred length and size
Exceptional melt
Reliable and consistent performance

Suggested Use: Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas, hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Shelf Life & Storage:

90 days Guaranteed Shelf Life.
150 days Maximum Shelf Life.

KEEP REFRIGERATED.

Nutrition

Serving Size:
Servings Per Case:
AMOUNT PER SERVING:

Calories:

QUANTITY
Total Fat: 99
Saturated Fat: 6g
Trans Fat: Og
Cholesterol: 30 mg
Sodium: 190 mg
Total Carbohydrate: 1g
Dietary Fiber: Og
Total Sugars: 0g
Added Sugars: 0g
Protein: 6g
Vitamin D: 0mcg
Calcium: 199 mg
Iron: 0mg
Potassium: 20 mg

Case Information:

Case Pack / Weight:
Pallet Tie:

Pallet High:

Total Pallet:

Gross Weight:

Net Weight:

Length:

Width:

Height:

Case Cube:

1/4 cup (28g; 1;322()] Ingredients:

4/51tb

17

4

68

21.51b

201lb
11.813in
9.188in
14.625in
.91861 Cu. Ft

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt,

110 kcal
% DAILY VALUE*

2% oo .
30 % inhibitor).CONTAINS: Milk

10 % Kosher: No
8%
0%
0%

0%
12 %
0%
15%
0%
0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of

food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for

general nutrition advice.

Land O’Lakes is updating the Nutrition Facts panels on its products

to comply with new FDA regulations. During this transition, both old

and new versions of the Nutrition Facts panel will be in the

marketplace. Refer to the label on your product for the most accurate

nutrition, ingredient and allergen information.

enzymes, annatto (color)], Anticaking Blend (potato
starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS & NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Product Code: 06109

Product Description: 6" Ultra Grain Flour Tortilla

-

R TECH

Reduced Sodium

30/12 Count

Revisian Date: 1/28/2016

GM: 8/30/12

Supersedes: 10/21/2016

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Unbleached wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic acid), Vegetable Shortening (palm oil with
monoglycerides), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium

Sorbate (a preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (a preservative),

Salt, Dough Conditioner (sodium metabisulfite).
Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat

it

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 tortilla (309)
Servings Per Container

Amount Par Sarving

Calories 80 Calories from Fat 20

% Oally Values® |

Total Fat 2,59 4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans F;-{Ou ——

Choleaterol Omg 0%

Sodium 78mg — 3%

Total Carbohydrate 185g 8%
Dielary Fiber 2g T%

Sugars 1g
Protein 2a

Vitamin A O%
Cailcium 2% =
*Pe t Dany Valuss sre omsed on 8 2,000 oalorie

el rour asily vieluss may Ba highsr or lower
arpanding on your calorie nesdn:

* Vitamin © 0%
ron 4%

Shelf Life and Storage: 6 Months Frozen/90 Days Refrigerated/30 Days Ambient

Caiarian Z,000 2 600
1 aten Fal lams Lhan Bl a0n
Holuralod Fol Lows than 204 265
Chalest Luss thon AT A0dmg
Sodnin Luus un 2.A0Qmy 2 400ma
Tl Cwanyd alo 2000 EEETT)
Diolary Fibor 2tu

Calones per gram:
FAalD + CGarbanydiaina » Protain 4

| Box/Label Information:
| Product code, Ingredient Declaration, Manufacturer Address, Net Weight, Gross Weight,

Multi Column: Azteca test #3 ¢ shart ultragm

Kosher Symbol [ Per |Nutrients Per 100z |
Basic Components Vitamin B1 (mg) 0.33}§
Bar Code : 10041289061099 Calories {keal) 298.72| _|vitamin B2 (mg) 0.184
Bag seal: Heat sealed Calories from Fat (keal) 72.22| |Vitamin 83 (mg) 3.9
Calories from SatFat (keal) 37.88] |Vitamin 86 (mg) 0.4}
Fat (g) 8,021 |Folate (meg) 51.86]
Coding Information: Saturated Fat (g) 4.21] |vitamin 812 {meg) o
|l Julian date of Production ex: 0252 A2 (DDDY, A for 1st shift, 2 for Line) Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0| [siotin (meg) 9
Coding Description on bag: Days of the year, and the last number of the year , plus shift and line Poly Fat(g) 0.93| |PantathenicAcid (mg) 0.44
Mana Fat (g) 2.46] [Minerals |
Coding Information on box: Days of the year and last number of the year plus the shift, line Chol | (mg) 0| [Sodium [mg) 256,44
and time Carbohydrates (g) 51.02 {mg) 315.73
Additiona| Comments: Dietary Fiber[_g_) 5.81] [caleium (mg) 78.83
Soluble Fiber (g} - iron {mg) 2.74
Insoluble Fiber (g} - Phosphorus {mg) 310.34
Total Sugars (g} 3.24] M jum (mg) 60.51}}
|OUTSIDE BOX DIMENSIONS Other Carbs g) 0.42] |Zinc(mg) 1.28
. — Protein (&) 7.74] _|lodine (meg) 0.11!
Depth: 20.0625 inch Vitamins Copper (mg) 0.17
Width : 13.1875 inch Vitamin A - U (1U) 3.92
. ] o Vitamin C {mg) 0
Height: 6.1250 inch e o‘&—.lunm o
Case Cube: 94 cuft | [Vitamin - 10 (1U) of |
Pallet Pattern: o
Cases per Layer: 7 Case Pack Information:
Layers per pallet: 10
Cases per Pallet: 70 Pack: 30/12ct
Net.Wt 360g/12.70z package
| GChemical Characteristics Case Net Weight: 23.8lbs.
| Moisture: 28-32% Target 30.0% Gross Weight: 24.91bs
pH: 5.5-6.0
aWw: <.950
Sait: <1.0
Sensory Attributes:
Color: Tan color typical of ultragrain flour Ounce Equivalent = 1.00
| Flavor: Typical Grams of Creditable Grain per serving: 1.00
| Texture  Tender

')(,)Ob S. MNa

T 708-563-6600 - F: 708-563-033! 3

ods.com



Product Title

Premium Beef Spaghetti Sauce

m
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Wi/ WHOLE LOT BETTER
%, # WHOLE GRAIN PASTA

O\

€q (;(»
Whole ROTINI NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 2 0z (56 g) Dry

= ————"_..- |
Amount per serving

Calories 190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 41g T 15%
Dietary Fiber 4g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g
e s
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
ron 1.9mg 10%
Potassium 180mg 4%
Thiamin 0.4mg 35%
Riboflavin 0.2mg 15%
Niacin 4.1mg 25%
Folate 115mcg DFE 30%
(55mcg folic acid)
Phosphov?s 100mg 8%
Magnesium 35mg 8%

*The % Daily Value lells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Whole Durum Wheat Flour, durum
wheat semolina, durum wheat flour,
niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic
acid.

O/ KKOTA
G&O\V ER S



Nutrition Facts: Cole's Whole Grain Garlic Toast

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 slice (27g/102)
Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving
Calorles 100  Calories from Fat 3§

% Daily Valua*

Total Fat 355 6%
Saturaled Fat 1,59 6%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 130my 8%

Total Carbohydrates 149 5%
Digtary Fiber 1g 6%
Sugars 1g

Protein 2g

Vitamin AQ%  ® Vitamin C 0%

Calcum 0% *  lron 4%

“Paicent Daty Waluas are baged on a 2,000
alore . Your daily values may be higher
Of Wwer Jepordny on your £¢along naeds:
Cakring: 20K 2500
Totul Fat Less han 659 Ay
JalFal  Lesgihan 20y 25y
Credeslenyt Less than 300mg  300mg

Spoum Lessihan  2400mg 2.400mg
Total Cartahydrabe g Ihy

Diotary Fiker 26 A
Calgnas psr gram:

Fatd ¢ Carberyiatas 4 * Preten 4

DOUGH INGREDIENTS: WATER.
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BAHLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IROM, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACIDY,
COMYAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF EACH
OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE,
INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL,
YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN.,
WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, CALCIUM
SULFATE, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES,
DECDORIZED GARLIC POWDER,
SOY FLOUR, MONOCALCILIM
PHOSPHATE, ASCORBIC ACID
ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDI-
TIONER, CALCIUM ACID PYRO-
PHOSPHATE, SORBITAN MOMNO-
STEARATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE, CELLULOSE
GUM, ETHOXYLATED MONG- &
DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES,
L-CYSTEINE.

TOPPING INGREDIENTS: INTER-
ESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER,
CONTAINS LESS THAM 2 % OF EACH
OF THE FOLLOWING: BUTTER
(CHEAM, SALT), DEHYDRATED
GARLIC, SALT, DEHYDRATED
ONICMN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY-
BEAN QIL, ANNATTC EXTRACT
COLOR,

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOYBEANS,
MILK,



2021-2022 School Year

snnie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”, meaning that the products are processed in the United Stales and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act

617360 - JENNIE-O Oven Roasted Turkey & Cheese
Sandwich Frozen

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e Oven Roasted Turkey & Cheese Sandwich

e On 51% Whole Grain Bun

o | Sandwich Delivers 2 mt/mt alt and 2 grains
e Frozen

o Packaged in ovenable film

o Thaw and serve or heat and serve

e 4.5 oz total weight

Product Attributes

e Convenient option for lunchroom or classroom feeding
e Perfect item for inclusion in pick up or take home meals
o (reat for ala carte lines

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222617366

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS BEST IF USED
BY

Pallet Pattern: 7x5=35

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 645.05 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 19.32"L x 12.82"W x

12.14"H
Cubic Feet: 1.74 ¥T
Net Weight: 16.88 LB
Gross Weight: 1843 LB
Pack: 060/4.5 OZ
Servings Per Case: 60

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

Text

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

OR TKY & CHEESE SANDWICH FZ: INGREDIENTS: BUN: Water, Whole Wheat Flour,
Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Gluten, Fully Refined Soybean Oil,
Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Calcium Propionate (to retain freshness), Salt, Dough Improver
(Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes,
OVEN ROASTED TURKEY BREAST WITH WHITE TURKEY AND BROTH: Turkey
Breast, White Turkey, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Potassium
Chloride, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Rosemary Extract, PASTEURIZED PROCESS
COLORED CHEDDAR CHEESE: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt,
Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Vegetable Color (Annatto and Paprika Extract), Enzymes
CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Thaw & Serve I[nstructions

Keep frozen until ready to thaw or reheat.

Thaw & Serve: Thaw overnight in refrigerator. Sandwiches should remain refrigerated
until ready to serve.

For Best Quality Cooking: Keep products in oven able film, as it is not necessary to
remove film before heating. Products should remain in cook-in-film until ready to eat.

At Home Reheating [nstructions

Microwave:

THAWED: Place desired number of sandwiches in film in the microwave for 1
minute on high. Remove from microwave and serve warm.

FROZEN: Place desired number of sandwiches in film in the microwave for 1 minute
30 seconds on high. Remove from microwave and serve warm.

Consumer Oven:

Preheat oven to 350°F. Place desired number of sandwiches in film onto a baking pan
in a single layer, Heat thawed sandwiches for 10-12 minutes, and frozen sandwiches
for 13-15 minutes. Remove from oven and serve warm.

Foodservice Reheating Instructions

Microwave:

THAWED: Place desired number of sandwiches in film in the microwave for |
minute 30 seconds on high. Remove from microwave and serve warm,

FROZEN: Place desired number of sandwiches in film in the microwave for 1 minute
30 seconds to 2 minutes on high. Remove from microwave and serve warm.

Steamer:

Preheat steamer. Place desired number of sandwiches in film onto a perforated baking
pan in a single layer, Heat thawed sandwiches for 18-20 minutes, and frozen
sandwiches for 22-25 minutes. Remove from steamer and serve warm.

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



[ certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.5 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat altemate
when prepared according to directions.

[ further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

L S AL Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance Dept.
-l L

Signature Title
Amy Gronli January 11, 2021
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

o

Svg Size  Calories  Total Fat ~ Sat. Fat  Trans Fat  Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars  Protein Vit A Calcium  Vit. C  Iron
(0z) (Kcal) (8 (8) ®) (mg) (mg) 8 (8) (8) (8) (0) (%) (%) (%)

4507 330 15 6 0 50 660 27 2 2 21 25 1.8

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



Yoplait Low Fat Vanilla Yogurt, Bulk, 32 0z Tub, 6/Case
ltem Number: 704310 Q@) &)

Yogurt delivers on three key benefits: taste, health and convenience. General
Mills is the yogurt leader in foodservice and has options for all your yogurt

needs. General Mills offers a full portfolio of great tasting yogurts in a variety of

e .
| formats to help meet all of your needs across your operation. We are proud to
)= offer great tasting nutrition and wellness options consumers are seeking.
i ?i! » Bulk, low fat, gluten-free vanilla yogurt in a 32 ounce tub. Yoplait Original Yogurt is smooth,
4 flavorful, delicious, and creamy for your low volume bulk yogurt applications.
b -

« General Mills has a variety of bulk yogurt options to meet your needs. Use bulk yogurt as

an ingredient in dressings, sauces and baked goods. Create excitement and capture
snacking occasions through signature parfaits using Nature Valley bulk granola or
smoothies. Also ideal for salad bars

s Contains no artificial flavors and no colors from artificial sources.

o For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: Meets one meat alternate per four ounces

o Suitable as part of the International Dysphagia Diet Standardization Initiative.

Case (6/32 Ounce Tub)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Yogurt Van Low Fat, Yoplait Rounding:  On

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn
Starch. Contains less than 1% of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Potassium
Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A
Acetate, Vitamin D3. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2021. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:

https:/drive.google.com/file/d/1cLYUGZ0_ ulUSRENIVZOdUK]9GjPulSqK/view?

usp=sharing

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 0.66 cup (170g)
||

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 1g 2%

Saturated Fat 0.59 2%

Trans Fat 0g

PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 80mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 31g 10%

Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 22g

Includes 17g Added Sugars 34%

Protein 59 10%
m
Calcium 180mg 18%
Iron n/a 0%
Potassium 240mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size 1 Cup Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 20z Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads Oozeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0 cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0 cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0 cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



